SIPE	11-30-1998
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) NOV 1 7 1998 PATENTS ON	At 100907115
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents	Trademarks: or copy thereof, ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   Wendell Davis JONES Martin L. FLOURNORY   Steven J. AUD William B. SNIPES   John P. HUDEPOHL Eric C. SCHUTZ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
MRD //-/7-98 3. Nature of conveyance: _X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>P.O.BOX 6123</u> 
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>OUEBEC</u> COUNTRY: <u>CANADA H3C 3J5</u>
Execution Date: <u>11/4/98, 11/10/98, 11/11/98</u> (all assignors)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together v the execution date of the application is:</pre>	with a new application,
   A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/153,021 Filed: September 15, 1998 Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 11/23/1998 P500166 00009039 09153021	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> 40E
02 FC:581 40.00 0P Name: Houtan K. Esfahani	
Internal Address: <u>FINNEGAN, HENDERSON</u> <u>FARABOW, GARRETT &amp; DUNNER, L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1300 I STREET, N.W.</u> Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>WASHINGTON, D.C.</u> State: ZIP: <u>20005</u>	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the Houtan K. Esfahani Reg.41,893	e foregoing information is true and correct a original document. ////7/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>	

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0505

## ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses is are adjacent our names, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMIC RISK ASSESSMENT OF SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Serial No.: 09/153,021 , Filed: September 15, 1998

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

Berjamin L. Rector Witness Name (print)

m Date

Wendell Davis Jones

Assignor

Stephen J. Aud

Date // Nov 1998

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0506

Witness Signature

avid Milla Witness Name (print)

auntall

Witness Signature

Pavid Mills

Witness Name (print)

Drey Grann

Witness Signature

<u>Greg Kaszycki</u> Witness Mame (print)

liat Hun :

Witness Signature

John Schotz

Witness Name (print)

Form NTP (03/95)

11, )ate

John P. Hudepohl

Assignor

Marti Mounen Date 11/4/98

Martin L. Flournory

Assignor

11/98 <u>Date</u> ///

William B. Snipes

Assignor

, S. truck Date <u> 11)</u>10 | 98

Eric C. Schutz

Assignor

**RECORDED: 11/17/1998**